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School Based Children's Centres (who also offer places in their day care provision)                                                                             Contact person Email addresses                                                                            Email addresses 2
Golborne Children's Centre 2a Bevington Road W10 5TN 0208 968 5622 Vanessa Finn Vanessa Finn (internal)
Early Years Service Children's/Family Centres                                                                                    
Cheyne Children's Centre 10 Thorndike Close SW10 0ST 020 7349 1650 Sharon Craig Sharon Craig & Ann-Marie Charles (internal)
Clare Gardens Children's Centre 349 Westbourne Park Road W11 1EG 020 7727 2725 Jocelyn Rice Vanessa Hamilton-Bailey & Amy Day (internal)
St Quintin Family Centre 90 Highlever Road W10 6PN 020 8968 2580 Debbie Cole Cheryl Hill & Deborah Cole (internal)
Violet Melchett Family Centre 30 Flood Street SW3 5RR 020 7352 1512 Laura Coletti Laura Coletti & Bridget Doyle (internal)
Nursery Units of Independent Schools                                                                                            
Bassett House School 60 Bassett Road W10 6JP 020 8969 0313 Mrs Thalia Demetriades info@bassetths.org.uk
Eaton House The Vale School 2 Elvaston Place SW7 5QH 020 7924 6000 Mrs Jacquie Whittingham admin@eatonhouseschools.com jwhittingham@eatonhouseschools.com
Falkner House 19 Brechin Place SW7 4QB 020 7373 4501 Tim Larvin tlarvin@falknerhouse.co.uk
GEMS Hampshire Schools 15 Manresa Road SW7 4NX 020 7352 7077 Rajpreet Bhuller r.bhuller@ghs.gemsedu.co.uk
Knightsbridge School 67 Pont Street SW1X 0BD 020 7581 5044 Elaine Williamson / Joanna Campbell e.williamson@knightsbridgeschool.com
La Scuola Italiana A Londra 154 Holland Park Avenue W11 4UH 020 7603 5353  Ines Saltalamacchia / Laura Marani info@scuolaitalianalondra.org
The Lloyd Williamson School (PGT) 112 Palace Gardens Terrace W8 4RT 020 7243 3331 Chelsea Peetz / Ramona Cristea lucyandchelsea@yahoo.co.uk
The Lloyd Williamson School (Telford Road) 12 Telford Road W10 5SH 020 8962 0345 Emma Cole lloydwilliamsonschools@yahoo.co.uk, emma@lws.org.uk ECole@lloydwilliamschools.co.uk
Ravenstone Preparatory School and Nursery 24 Elvaston Place SW7 5NL 020 7225 3131 Lucy Mankaryous R@ravenstoneschoolslondon.com registrar@ravenstoneschoolslondon.com

Thomas's Preparatory School 39/41 Victoria Road W8 5RJ
020 7937 0583 / 
01425 481 500 
(Ringwood)

Carol Claire / Sam Holder / Ruth Young cclare@thomas-s.co.uk, ryoung@thomas-s.co.uk sholder@thomas-s.co.uk

Private Nursery Schools                                                                                                                      
Chelsea Pre-Prep and Nursery St. Andrews Church, Park Walk SW10 0AU 020 7352 4856 Stuart Bamford stuart@cppns.co.uk

Christchurch Street French Nursery 3 Caversham Street SW3 4AF 020 7351 9897 Linda Bitty / Floriana Mangani 07981 556 374 lnbitty@yahoo.com flo.mangani@googlemail.com

Eaton Square Schools (The Boltons) 262b Fulham Road SW10 9EL 020 7821 4937, 
option 3

Lyndsay Salaman Lyndsay.Salaman@eatonsquareschool.com zanna.clarke@eatonsquareschool.com

Eden Montessori Nursery Kensington United Reformed Church, Allen Street, Kensington W8 6BL 0207 937 7337 Mary Wilson info@edenmontessori.co.uk

Holland Park Pre-Prep and Day Nursery Garden Flat, 5-9 Holland Road W14 8HJ 020 7602 9266 Gillian Edwards gillian@hpps.co.uk; info@hpps.co.uk kitty@hpps.co.uk
Kidsunlimited 34 Ladbroke Grove W11 3BQ 0845 365 2162 Phil O'Doherty phil.od@kidsunlimited.co.uk ladbrokegrove@kidsunlimited.co.uk
La Petite Ecole Bilingue 90 Oxford Gardens W10 5Uw 020 8960 2725 Virginie education.og@gmail.com
Ladbroke Square Montessori School 43 Ladbroke Square W11 3ND 020 7229 0125 Ana Aranha welcome@ladbrokesquare.com

Le Jardin d'enfants Bilingue 137a St Marks Road W10 6BZ 020 8968 4339, 
07713 740607

Brigitte Vinci vincibrigitte@yahoo.co.uk

Lexham Gardens Playhouse 4 Lexham Gardens Mews W8 5JQ 020 7373 9533 Trezza Drury lgplayhouse@gmail.com
The French Nursery (Les Chatons Ltd) Office No. 290, 56 Gloucester Road, London SW7 4UB 0207 259 2151 Marie-Laurence Edmonstone marie-laurence@edmonstone.com
Maria Montessori School 28 Powis Gardens W11 1JG 020 7435 3646 Emma Schofield / Liz H Tyrer schools@mariamontessori.org jo.wakeford@mariamontessori.org

Monkey Puzzle Day Nursery St Johns Undercroft, Lansdowne Crescent, London W11 2NN 0207 792 5522 
 Jenna Chapman 07885 657507 jenna.chapman@jcchildcare.co.uk jenna@monkeypuzzledaynurseries.com

Paint Pots Montessori School Chelsea Christian Centre, Edith Grove SW10 0LB 020 7376 4571 Ellie Misselbrook / Lucy Patterson office@paint-pots.co.uk lucy@paint-pots.co.uk
Pooh Corner Kindergarten St Stephen's Church Hall, 48 Emperors Gate SW7 5HJ 020 7373 6111 Sarah Crowther Sarah.Crowther@thekindergartens.co.uk
Queensberry Nursery Queensberry Place SW7 2DZ 020 7581 0200 Jo Maile queensberrynurs@btconnect.com
Ringrose Kindergarten Chelsea St Luke's Church Hall, St Luke's Street, Chelsea SW3 3RP 020 7352 8784 Lucy Hustler lucy@ringrosechelsea.co.uk
Royal Brompton Hospital Day Nursery Sydney Street SW3 6NP 020 7351 8981 Kelly Burrows / Sarah Jenkins k.burrows@rbht.nhs.uk s.jenkins@rbht.nhs.uk
Spanish Day Nursery 317a Portobello Road W10 5SY 020 8960 6661 Prado Vega spanish.nursery@btconnect.com
St Peter's Nursery 59A Portobello Road W11 3DB 020 7243 2617 Joanna Woodforth nursery@stpetersnottinghill.org.uk
Strawberry Fields Nursery School Notting Hill Community Church, Kensington Park Road W11 2ES 020 7727 8363 Maureen Turner / Julia strawberryfieldsnursery@btinternet.com
Tabernacle School 32 St Ann's Villas, Holland Park W11 4RS 020 7602 6232 Donna Travers admin@tabernacleschool.co.uk
Tadpoles Nursery School Park Walk School SW10 0AY 020 7352 9757 Francesca / Claire Dimpfl tadpolesnursery@gmail.com
The Kensington Kindergarten 1 Iverna Gardens, London W8 6TN 020 7371 4848 Paul Delfgou info@kensingtonkindergarten.co.uk
The Lady Bird Nursery School 22 Collingham Road SW5 0LX 0207 244 7771 Miss Fanny Ward info@ladybirdschool.com
The Square School 18 Holland Park Avenue W11 3QU 020 7221 6004 Jane Alsop thesquareschool@hotmail.com jane.alsop@tiscali.co.uk
Voluntary Providers                                                                                                                             
Colville Nursery Centre 4/5 Colville Square W11 2BQ 020 7229 1001 Kyrstie Gennoe colville@leyf.org.uk

Dalgarno Pre-School Dalgarno Way, 1 Webb Close W10 5QB 020 8969 1463                Carol Patten / Kim Staplehurst  07932 080221 dalgarno2@btinternet.com; carolpatten@btinternet.com kimstaplehurst@plusdsl.net

Denbigh Under Fives Group Etheline Holder Hall, 5b Denbigh Road W11 2SJ 0207 221 5318 Liliana Carretero admin@denbighunderfives.co.uk AnthonyMarraccino@cpil.co.uk
Earls Court Nursery Centre 65 Philbeach Gardens SW5 9EE 020 7835 1817 Gbemi Olagunju earlscourt@leyf.org.uk
Grenfell Creche Under 3s' Centre Grenfell Tower, Grenfell Road W11 1TG 020 7727 0854 Louise Tomlinson ilbookeru5@yahoo.co.uk dee@grenfell-creche.demon.co.uk
Holland Park Pre-School One O'Clock Club, Stable Yard, Ilchester Place W8 6LU 020 7603 2838 Anna Makeham amakeham65@hotmail.com
New Studio Pre-School Kelfield Mews, Kelfield Gardens W10 6LS 020 8969 5805 Jackie Baldry new-studiopreschool@tiscali.co.uk
Portobello Day Care Nursery 244 Acklam Road, London W10 5YG 020 8964 5882 Amal Mrabet / Kashif Azam amalmrabet@hotmail.co.uk
Warwick Pre-School The Rear 76-78 Warwick Gardens W14 8PR 020 7602 3080 Hina Khizar warwickpreschool@aol.com
World's End Pre-School 18 Blantyre Street, World's End Estate SW10 0DS 020 7351 5871 Monika Mankiewicz worldsend@under5centre.fsnet.co.uk 
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